
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4719
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2005
NGOs UNDER YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
Vallabbhaneni Shri Balashowry

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government gives sanction to NGOs for projects relating to youths;

(b) if so, whether such proposals are cleared on the recommendations of the Nehru Yuvak Kendras in each State; and

(c) if so, the number of proposals sanctioned during the last two years and thereafter State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposals are recommended by State Governments, District Collectors or the Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan(NYKS).

(c) The number of proposals sanctioned to NGOs & field units of NYKS during the last two years State-wise is annexed. No proposal has been sanctioned in 2005-06.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4719 FOR 26.4.2005
REGARDING NGOs UNDER YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS BY SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI

State-wise statement showing number of proposals sanctioned to NGOs including field units of NYKS during the last two years i.e.
2003- 04 and 2004-05 under the Youth Schemes of the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports.

 Sl Name of the National Adventure Promotion of Development
 No State Integration Youth Activities and
                                                             & Training        Empowerment
                                                                               of
                                                                               Adolescents

                     03-04    04-05     03-04     04-05      03-04    04-05    The  scheme
                                                                               has    been
                                                                               operational
                                                                               since
                                                                               October
                                                                               2004.
                                                                               Under   the
                                                                               scheme,
                                                                               proposals,
                                                                               which   are
                                                                               recommended
                                                                               ,  by DC/DM
                                                                               or    State
                                                                               Governments
                                                                               are
                                                                               considered.

 1   Andhra Pradesh  4        2         --        --           29       23
 2   Arunachal Pr.   1        1         2         --           --       --
 3   Assam           9        7         --        2             5       23
 4   Bihar           15       15        --        --           60       29
 5   Chandigarh      --       --        2         --           --        1
 6   Chhatisgarh     --       2         --        --           ---       1
 7   Gujarat         --       3         --        2             7        2
 8   Haryana         18       19        12        16           20       30
 9   Himachal Pr.    --       --        2         4             2       12
 10  J & K           2        3         4         3             6        3
 11  Jharkhand       --       --        --        1            11       16


 12  Karnataka       1        2         --        3            44        6
 13  Kerala          3        6         --        --            4        5
 14  Madhya Pradesh  14       13        4         2            71       33
 15  Maharashtra     1        5         --        1            29       10
 16  Manipur         9        11        3         3            19       20
 17  Mizoram         --       --        --        --            2       --
 18  Nagaland        --       12        1         11            7       11
 19  Orissa          16       14        1         7            54       37
 20  Punjab          --       --        --        1             2       14
 21  Rajasthan       11       8         2         5            14        5
 22  Daman & Diu     --       --        --        --            1        2
 23  Sikkim          5        --        1         1             5        1
 24  Tripura         1        2         1         1             2        1
 25  Tamil Nadu      1        5         --        --            9       27
 26  Uttaranchal     3        --        --        3             7       11
 27  Uttar Pradesh   35       26        7         8            179      107
 28  West Bengal     17       4         2         4            14       28
 29  Delhi           24       37        19        28           16       31
 30  D &  N Haveli   2        --        --        --           --       --
 31  A & Nicobar     --       2         --        1            --        4
 32  Meghalaya       --       --        --        --           --        2
 33  Goa             --       --        --        --           --        1

 Total:       82       211       63        107          619      496
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